LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.
General Purpose Transistors
MAXIMUM RATINGS
Rating Symbol Max Unit
Collector-Emitter Voltage VCEO 50  V
Collector-Base Voltage VCBO 50 V
Emitter-Base Voltage VEBO 6 V
Collector Current-continuoun IC 1500             mAdc

NPN complement: LH8050
Pb-Free Package is available.
DEVICE MARKING AND ORDERING INFORMATION
     Device Marking
(S-)LH8050PLT1G KEO
(S-)LH8050PLT3G
(S-)LH8050QLT1G
(S-)LH8050QLT3G 10000/Tape&Reel
Shipping
3000/Tape&Reel
10000/Tape&Reel
3000/Tape&Reel
LH8050PLT1G
      Series
KEO
KEY
KEY
P
T
Rev.B  1/4
S-LH8050PLT1G
      Series
S- Prefix for Automotive and Other Applications Requiring Unique Site and
Control Change Requirements; AEC-Q101 Qualified and PPAP Capable.
LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.
ELECTRICAL  CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
      Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
 Collector-Emitter Breakdown Voltage
V(BR)CEO 50 – – V
      (IC=2.0mA,I =0)
     Emitter-Base Breakdown Voltage
V(BR)EBO 6 – – V
      (IE=100     ,I  =0µΑ )
     Collector-Base Breakdown Voltage
V(BR)CBO 50 – – V
      (IC=100     ,I  =0µΑ )
     Collector Cutoff Current (VCB=35V,I  =0) ICBO – – 100 nA
      Emitter Cutoff Current (VEB=6V,I  =0) IEBO – – 100 nA
DC Current Gain
IC=100mA,VCE=1V hFE 100                    -                    320
Collector-Emitter Saturation Voltage
 (IC=800mA IB=80mA)                                           VCE(S) - - 0.5
NOTE : * P
hFE 100~200        160~320
V
B
C
E
E
C
DC Current Gain
IC=800mA,VCE=1V hFE 40                    -                       -
*
Q
      Base-Emitter Voltage (VCE=1V,I  =10mA) VBE – 0.66 1      VC
Rev.B  2/4
LH8050PLTIG  Series , S-LH8050PLTIG  Series
LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.
Electrical Characteristic Curves (TA=25°C)
Rev.B  3/4
LH8050PLTIG  Series , S-LH8050PLTIG  Series